



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2591 of 2021

RAMRAJJI CHHABDA

versus

PRESIDENT, DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE DCI OF CHHATTISGARH STATE
BAR COUNCIL

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Palash Tiwari, Advocate for the respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and granted a week's time to file reply / objection regarding maintainability of the case. List this matter in week commencing 27th of April, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge <i>Shayna</i>