



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2591 of 2021

RAMRAJJI CHHABDA **versus** PRESIDENT, DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE DCI
OF CHHATTISGARH STATE BAR COUNCIL

Order Sheet

13/05/2026	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Palash Tiwari, counsel for the respondent No.1. Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 would submits that this case may be exception to this Bench because of the petitioner, who has filed writ petitions bearing numbers WPS/227/168/2018 and WPS/227/90/2015. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the respondent No.2, I list this case before a Bench in which I (Parth Prateem Sahu, J.) am not a member. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	